



Date: July 15, 2016

To: All Plan Holders of Record

Re: Addendum No. 1  
ITB 16156  
Perryville Rural Power System Upgrades Site Construction

This addendum consists of three (3) pages and two (2) sheet attachments:

**Bid Opening date and time remain unchanged.**

Bidders must acknowledge the receipt of this addendum in writing on the Bid Form. This addendum amends and/or supplements the Bidding and Contract Documents and Plans. Contract document provisions not specifically amended herein remain in full force and effect.

**BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**

**A. Modifications to Bidding and Contract Documents**

**1. Section 00020 Notice to Bidders, Third paragraph**

***Delete Phone (907) 771-6063 and replace with the following:***

Phone (907) 771-3063

**2. Section 01010 Summary of Work, Article 1.03 Work Covered by Contract Documents (Page 01010-1):**

***Delete Paragraph A, Item 2, in its entirety and replace with the following:***

2. Additive Alternate 1 – Provide all labor, material, and equipment required to substantially complete installation of powerhouse module and necessary powerhouse support items in order to supply power to the community by January 31, 2017, as describe in Item 6 in section1.04 below.

**3. Section 06100 Rough Carpentry, Article 2.06 Fasteners (Page 06100-6):**

***Delete Paragraph B in its entirety and replace with the following:***

B. Where rough carpentry work is exposed to weather, in ground contact, in areas of high relative humidity, or where otherwise shown, provide stainless steel fasteners.

**4. Section 06160 Sheathing, Article 2.02 Roof Sheathing (Page 06160-2):**

***Delete Paragraph A in its entirety and replace with the following:***

A. Plywood Roof Sheathing: Roof sheathing shall be Structural I sheathing, pressure treated to 0.4 minimum retention.

5. Section 06160 Sheathing, Article 2.03 Fasteners (Page 06160-2):

**Delete Paragraph A in its entirety and replace with the following:**

A. General: Provide stainless steel fasteners of the type and size indicated.

6. Section 06176 Metal-Plate-Connected Wood Trusses, Article 2.01 Dimensional Lumber (Page 06176-3):

**Add new Paragraph D as follows:**

D. Framing Material: Douglas Fir or Hem Fir, No. 2 or better, pressure treated for ground contact to 0.4 minimum retention.

7. Section 06176 Metal-Plate-Connected Wood Trusses, Article 2.02 Metal Products (Page 06176-3&4):

**Delete the first sentence in Paragraph A in its entirety and replace with the following:**

A. Connector Plates: Fabricate connector plates to comply with TPI 1 from stainless steel.

**Delete the first sentence in Paragraph B in its entirety and replace with the following:**

B. Fasteners: Provide stainless steel fasteners.

**Delete the first sentence in Paragraph C in its entirety and replace with the following:**

C. Metal Truss Accessories: Provide stainless steel truss accessories.

8. Section 07540 Ice and Water Shield, Article 3.02 Preparation (Page 07540-3):

**Delete Paragraph B in its entirety and replace with the following:**

B. Plywood Deck: Plywood deck shall meet the requirements of roof sheathing in Section 06160 Sheathing.

9. Section 07610 Metal Roof Panels (Standing Seam), Article 2.02 Materials (Page 07610-3):

**Delete Paragraph A, Item 4, in its entirety and replace with the following:**

4. Seam Height: 1 5/8" Klip-Rib

10. Section 09900 Painting and Coating, Article 2.01 Products (Page 09900-1&2):

**Add new Paragraph E as follows:**

D. Metal Roof Panels: Roof panels shall be coated in accordance with the requirements of Section 07610 Metal Roof Panels (Standing Seam).

## **DESIGN DRAWINGS**

### A. Modifications to Perryville Rural Power Systems Upgrade DRAWINGS:

#### 1. Sheet A2:

***Delete the entire sheet and replace with the attached Sheet A2 which includes the following changes:***

- ***Changes the word BITUTHENE to ICE & WATER SHIELD in all locations.***

#### 2. Sheet A4:

***Delete the entire sheet and replace with the attached Sheet A4 which includes the following changes:***

- ***Changes the word BITUTHENE to ICE & WATER SHIELD in all locations.***

### Attachments:

1. Perryville Rural Power System Upgrade – New Sheets A2 and A4 (2 Sheets) with revisions dated July 12, 2016.